

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="256 245 418 277">Referenda</p> <p data-bbox="256 323 305 354">63.</p> <p data-bbox="256 401 721 432">(1) A referendum shall be held:</p> <p data-bbox="256 478 764 730">(a) where the referendum is proposed by the Executive, if at least two-thirds of the Councillors present at the Council meeting where the referendum is proposed approve of the referendum; or</p> <p data-bbox="256 777 786 976">(b) where the referendum is proposed by a member, if a petition containing the signatures of at least 5% of members is presented to the Council.</p> <p data-bbox="256 1022 748 1096">(2) A referendum shall be held if Council seeks to</p> <p data-bbox="256 1142 651 1215">(a) establish or eliminate a dedicated student fee; or</p> <p data-bbox="256 1262 797 1472">(b) increase a dedicated student fee, other than the Health and Dental Plan fee, by more than ten dollars above the Saskatoon consumer price index.</p> <p data-bbox="256 1518 797 1633">(3) A referendum question under subsection (2) shall state the amount of the proposed fee.</p> <p data-bbox="256 1680 797 1843">(4) A referendum question under clause (2)(b) shall state the previous fee amount and the amount of the proposed increase.</p>	<p data-bbox="831 245 993 277">Referenda</p> <p data-bbox="831 323 880 354">63.</p> <p data-bbox="831 401 1295 432">(1) A referendum shall be held:</p> <p data-bbox="831 478 1339 730">(a) where the referendum is proposed by the Executive, if at least two-thirds of the Councillors present at the Council meeting where the referendum is proposed approve of the referendum; or</p> <p data-bbox="831 777 1360 976">(b) where the referendum is proposed by a member, if a petition containing the signatures of at least 5% of members is presented to the Council.</p> <p data-bbox="831 1022 1323 1096">(2) A referendum shall be held if Council seeks to</p> <p data-bbox="831 1142 1226 1215">(a) establish or eliminate a dedicated student fee; or</p> <p data-bbox="831 1262 1372 1472">(b) increase a dedicated student fee, other than the Health and Dental Plan fee, by more than ten dollars above the Saskatoon consumer price index.</p> <p data-bbox="831 1518 1372 1633">(3) A referendum question under subsection (2) shall state the amount of the proposed fee.</p> <p data-bbox="831 1680 1372 1843">(4) A referendum question under clause (2)(b) shall state the previous fee amount and the amount of the proposed increase.</p>

<p>(5) Referendum ballots shall contain a neutrally worded question as approved by the Union lawyer.</p> <p>(6) A quorum is ten percent of members.</p> <p>(7) A referendum question shall be decided by majority vote.</p> <p>(8) The results of a referendum are binding on the Executive and Council.</p>	<p>(5) Referendum ballots shall contain a neutrally worded question as approved by the Union lawyer.</p> <p>(6) A quorum is ten percent of members. Meaning voter turnout of eligible voters.</p> <p>(7) A referendum question shall be decided by majority vote.</p> <p>(8) The results of a referendum are binding on the Executive and Council.</p>
--	---